# L20001103895

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	<del></del>
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	)
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<del>,                                    </del>	Office Use Or	

**M SIMMONS** 

APR 27 2020



300343302143

04/27/20--01033--023 \*\*185.00



May 28, 2020

BORIS LABOV 20939 N DOGWOOD ST DEERFIELD, IL 60015

SUBJECT: ATOMIC SHOP, LLC Ref. Number: W20000042961

We have received your document for ATOMIC SHOP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 920A00010653

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing So Division of C				
SUBJECT: Atomic S	hop, LLC			
	(Name of Res	ulting Florida Limite	d Com	oany)
		•		I fees are submitted to convert an "Other cordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:		
Boris Labov, CPA				
	(Contact Person)			
Boris Labov, CPA				
	(Firm/Company)			
20939 N Dogwood Stree	t			
	(Address)			
Deerfield, IL 60015				
((	City, State and Zip Code)			
boris_cpa@yahoo.com	•			
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Boris Labov, CPA		at ( <u></u>	215-00	544
(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Dayı	ime Telephone Number)
	or the following amou a bank located in the		ocess	ed by this office must be payable in US
☐ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		©\$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRES	S:	MAILI	NG A	DDRESS:
New Filing Section		New Fi	-	
Division of Corporat	ions			•
	er Circle			
<del>-</del>		Divisio P. O. Be	1 of Co 0x 632	orporations

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  Atomic Shop, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
08/20/2018 on .
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:  Atomic Shop, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this <u>21</u>	day of April	20_20
Signature of A	Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
Signature of A	uthorized Representative:	m lergi
Printed Name:	uthorized Representative:	Title: Manager
Signature(s) o		[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature:	Dusten Durchal	Tid., Mamber Venevar
Printed Name:	Dintry Ryznak	Title: Member-Manager
Signature:	_	
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		Title:
Printed Name:		ITTE.
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		Title:
rimed Name.		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
If Directors or  If Florida Ger	poration: hairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers have not been selected, an In heral Partnership or Limited Liabil he General Partner.	corporator must sign.
If Florida Lin Signatures of A	nited Partnership or Limited Liabil MLL General Partners.	ity Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of ar	n authorized person.	
Fees:		
Article	es of Conversion:	\$25.00
	or Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
	ed Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certifi	cate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Li	ne:		
	imited Liability Compan	ıy is:	
Atomic Shop, LLC			
	ast contain the words "Limited L	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Ad The mailing addres		he principal office of the Limited Liability Company i	is:
Principal Office A	Address:	Mailing Address:	
4498 Eagle Falls Pl		4498 Eagle Falls Pl	
Tampa, FL 33619		Tampa, FL 33619	
(The Limited Liability Cobusiness entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own active Florida registration.) Florida street address of	tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another  the registered agent are:	
	Ivan P Terzi		
	į	Name	
	3602 Sugar Loaf Ln		
		(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)  FL 33596  Zip	

(CONTINUED)

	1 1/1		~1	T-	
А	K	11	( .	LE.	I V -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager			
MGR	Ivan P Terzi		
	3602 Sugar Loaf Ln		
	Valrico, FL 33596		
AMBR	Dmytro Ryzhak		
	20 Frantsuzsky Blvd, Apt 38		
	Odessa, 65000 Ukraine		
<del></del>			
(Use attachment if necessary)			
RTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.			
tross vi omer provisions, ii ung.			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony		
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance	with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony		
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document	with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that		

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)